

CITY OF PORT ARANSAS

FAQ SHEET

Q: Who do I call for a power outage?

A: AEP <u>866.223.8508</u> or visit their website at <u>https://www.aep.com</u>. Please DO NOT call City Hall or The City of Port Aransas Police Department, as we do not own the power lines. The police department phone lines need to stay open for emergencies.

Q: Will TxDOT close the Ferry?

A: When the tides get too high to safely load the Ferry. The US Coast Guard and TxDOT work closely together to monitor the tides to determine when the Ferry will close. The City of Port Aransas will know in advance, and we will post any ferry closures on the website and broadcast it on our Alert System.

Q: Will the beaches close?

A: The beach will be closed for overnight beach camping from 7:00 p.m. Monday evening (8/21/2023) to 7:00 a.m. Wednesday morning (8/23/2023.)

Q: Will my utilities be turned off?

A: All City utilities will remain on. If you have any further questions regarding water, please contact Nueces County WCID #4 **361-749-5201**.

Q: Is my business required to close?

A: That will be left to the discretion of the business owner.